GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EARTH SCIENCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3459
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011

GLOBAL BID FOR MEASUREMENT OF THE EARTH
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is going for global bid to measure the earth;
(b) if so, the details worked out so far; and

(c) the expected time by which work is likely to be started on the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (SHRIASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) No Madam, at present there is no such proposal with Survey of India.
(b) Nil

(c) Nil
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